

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, Cluain Meala, Co. Thiobraid Árann

Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary E91 N512 Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Árann, Oifigí Cathartha, An tAonach, Co. Thiobraid Árann

E45 A099

Co.Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices, Nenagh,
Co. Tipperary

t 0818 06 5000 e customerservice @tipperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.ie

NENAGH MUNICIPAL DISTRICT

12th May, 2023

A Chara,

You are hereby requested to attend the May Meeting of Nenagh Municipal District in Nenagh Municipal District Chamber on Thursday 18th May, 2023 at **09:30a.m.**

Please note that the preferred option for attendance is in person. Should this not be possible and if attendance by zoom is required please contact us to request a Zoom ID.

Is mise le meas,

Rosemary Joyce

Rosemary Joyce Meetings Administrator

AGENDA

- 1. To note any Disclosures/Conflicts of Interest
- 2. To consider and adopt Minutes of April Meeting held on 20th April 2023.
- 3. To receive presentation on Military Barracks from Mr. John Flannery, Historian.
- 4. To receive update from Planning & Development.
- 5. To receive update from Library & Cultural Services/Biodiversity.
- 6. To receive Section 38 Report: Proposed Traffic Calming Measures on Pearse St, Mitchel St, Emmet Place, Kickham St and Silver St, Nenagh.

- 7. To approve allocation of funding under the following schemes:
 - Contributions to Burial Grounds
 - Contributions to Residents Committees
- 8. To update members on projects & events.
- 9. To update members on Works Programme.
- 10. To note Engineer's Checklist on roads matters.
- 11. To consider Notices of Motion None
- 12. To note Delegated Employee Orders for the Nenagh Municipal District.
- 13. To consider items of Correspondence.
- 14. Votes of Sympathy/Congratulations.
- 15. Any other business.